09-24-2001

FCORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 CFR 3.31)

PΔ	TFN	2TL	ONI	V

	PAIEN	15 UNLY	Doc. ID No.: 101423712	
The same with the same street [1] [58]	f Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
101852763 1. Name of conveying party (1es):	10 pr. p	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Cory Landefeld	Andy McMillan	Name: Architectural Area L		
6471 E. El Roble Street	416 Jasmine Street	Internal Address:		
Long Beach, CA 90815	Laguna Beach, CA			
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment	[] Merger	Street Address: 14249 Artesi	a Blvd.	
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name	City: La Mirada St	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90630</u>	
[] Other				
Execution Date: August 30, 2001		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed		n, the execution date of the app	lication is: September 6, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Milord Keshishzadeh, Esq	·			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		[X] Enclosed		
		[] Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: Milord & Associa	ites, 2029 Century Park	8. Deposit account number:		
East, Suite 1700		N/A		
City: Los Angeles St	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
8/2001 NGEBREN1 00000117 29148100	na an			
C1581 40.	00 00			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a) nd helief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	1121	1 1111		
Milord Keshishzadeh, Esq.	Whod	GIL	Sept 12, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Sign		ature	Date	
		Total numb	er of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
	CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING	The Mail Doct Office to Addresses "Mailing	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is Label Number <u>EE506246527US</u> and is add	being deposited with the United States ressed to: Assistant Commissioner for	Postal Service in an envelope as "Exp Patents, Box Design Application, Was	ress Mail Post Office to Addressee," Mailing hington, D.C. 20231 on Sept. 14	
Carla Casillas	Parla Ps	illa		
(Type or print name of person mail	ing paper) (Signature of perso	n mailing paper)		

PATENT REEL: 012178 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Cory Landefield and Andy McMillan have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled Oculus Light Fixture, filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS Architectural Area Lighting, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), whose address is 14249 Artesia Blvd., La Mirada, CA 90630 wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Cory Landefeld and Andy McMillan have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this 30^{+h} day of <u>lugust</u>

JULIE MAES Commission # 1210155 Notary Public - California Orange County ly Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2003

Signature: Mr. Cory Landefold

Signature: Mr. And McMillan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Brange

SS.

On August 30, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared mr. Cory Lande Rid & Mr. And y mc millan, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he street executed the same in his Her authorized capacity, and that by his Her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: July Mals
Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 012178 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 09/14/2001